been derived from license agreements that have been consummated in the final weeks of the quarter.
Therefore, even a short delay in the consummation of an agreement may cause revenues to fall below
expectations for that quarter. Since our expense levels are based in part on anticipated revenues, we
may be unable to adjust spending in a timely manner to compensate for any revenue shortfall and any
revenue shortfall would likely have a disproportionately adverse effect on net income. We expect that
these factors will continue to affect our operating results for the foreseeable future.

55

The following tables present previously reported and restated quarterly consolidated statement of
operations data for fiscal 2007 and 2006. These data are unaudited but, in our opinion, reflect all
adjustments necessary for a fair presentation of these data in accordance with US GAAP. See Note 17
of the Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for a discussion of the restatement.

Three Months ended Three Months ended
September 30, 2005 December 31, 2005

As As
previously previously
reported Adjustments As Restated reported Adjustments As Restated

(In thousands, except per share data)
Revenues:
Software licenses ..... $ 24,037 $ 284 $ 24,321 $41,870 $ 166 $42,036
Service and other ..... 35,797 79 35,876 34,751 20 34,771

Total revenues ..... 59,834 363 60,197 76,621 186 76,807
Cost of revenues:
Cost of software licenses ..... 3,875 — 3,875 4,244 — 4,244
Cost of service and other ..... 17,343 — 17,343 17,962 — 17,962
Amortization of technology related intangible

assets ..... 2,106 — 2,106 2,128 — 2,128

Total cost of revenues ..... 23,324 — 23,324 24,334 — 24,334

Gross profit ..... 36,510 363 36,873 52,287 186 52,473
Operating costs:
Selling and marketing ..... 18,758 — 18,758 20,759 — 20,759
Research and development ..... 10,183 — 10,183 11,826 — 11,826
General and administrative ..... 10,469 381 10,850 10,101 451 10,552
Restructuring charges and FTC legal costs . . 2,199 — 2,199 995 — 995
Loss (gain) on sales and disposals of assets . . 61 13 74 316 (263) 53

Total operating costs ..... 41,670 394 42,064 43,997 188 44,185
Income (loss) from operations ..... (5,160) (31) (5,191) 8,290 (2) 8,288
Interest income ..... 1,047 4,120 5,167 961 4,108 5,069
Interest expense ..... (231) (4,733) (4,964) (207) (4,827) (5,034)
Foreign currency exchange gain (loss) . . . . . (3,297) 104 (3,193) 811 (104) 707

Income (loss) before provision for taxes . . . . (7,641) (540) (8,181) 9,855 (825) 9,030
Benefit from (provision for) income taxes . . . 309 (807) (498) (2,011) (807) (2,818)

Income (loss) ..... (7,332) (1,347) (8,679) 7,844 (1,632) 6,212
Accretion of preferred stock discount and

dividend ..... (3,778) — (3,778) (3,843) — (3,843)

Income (loss) applicable to common
stockholders ..... $(11,110) $(1,347) $(12,457) $ 4,001 $(1,632) $ 2,369

Basic income (loss) per share applicable to
common shareholders ..... $ (0.26) $ (0.03) $ (0.29) $ 0.09 $ (0.04) $ 0.05

Basic weighted average shares outstanding . . 43,237 — 43,237 43,743 — 43,743

Diluted income (loss) per share applicable to
common shareholders ..... $ (0.26) $ (0.03) $ (0.29) $ 0.08 $ (0.04) $ 0.04

Diluted weighted average shares outstanding . 43,237 — 43,237 52,765 — 52,765

56

Three Months ended Three Months ended
March 31, 2006 June 30, 2006

As As
previously previously
reported Adjustments As Restated reported Adjustments As Restated

(In thousands, except per share data)
Revenues:
Software licenses ..... $42,392 $ 420 $42,812 $$44,474 $ 87 $44,561
Service and other ..... 34,737 306 35,043 35,090 (94) 34,996

Total revenues ..... 77,129 726 77,855 79,564 (7) 79,557
Cost of revenues: —
Cost of software licenses ..... 4,518 — 4,518 4,168 — 4,168
Cost of service and other ..... 18,542 — 18,542 18,843 — 18,843
Amortization of technology related intangible

assets ..... 2,162 — 2,162 2,163 — 2,163

Total cost of revenues ..... 25,222 — 25,222 25,174 — 25,174

Gross profit ..... 51,907 726 52,633 54,390 (7) 54,383
Operating costs:
Selling and marketing ..... 21,615 — 21,615 23,373 — 23,373
Research and development ..... 12,005 — 12,005 10,308 — 10,308
General and administrative ..... 9,791 636 10,427 12,168 411 12,579
Restructuring charges and FTC legal costs . . 534 — 534 265 — 265
Loss (gain) on sales and disposals of assets . . 103 (96) 7 418 (252) 166

Total operating costs ..... 44,048 540 44,588 46,532 159 46,691
Income (loss) from operations ..... 7,859 186 8,045 7,858 (166) 7,692
Interest income ..... 1,332 3,560 4,892 1,694 3,156 4,850
Interest expense ..... (275) (4,627) (4,902) (272) (4,360) (4,632)
Foreign currency exchange gain (loss) . . . . . 793 80 873 (1,667) 406 (1,261)

Income (loss) before provision for taxes . . . . 9,709 (801) 8,908 7,613 (964) 6,649
Benefit from (provision for) income taxes . . . (3,095) (807) (3,902) (1,916) (807) (2,723)

Income (loss) ..... 6,614 (1,608) 5,006 5,697 (1,771) 3,926
Accretion of preferred stock discount and

dividend ..... (3,888) — (3,888) (3,874) — (3,874)

Income (loss) applicable to common
stockholders ..... $ 2,726 $(1,608) $ 1,118 $ 1,823 $(1,771) $ 52

Basic income (loss) per share applicable to
common shareholders ..... $ 0.06 $ (0.03) $ 0.03 $ 0.04 $ (0.04) $ 0.00

Basic weighted average shares outstanding . . 44,561 — 44,561 46,989 — 46,989

Diluted income (loss) per share applicable to
common shareholders ..... $ 0.05 $ (0.03) $ 0.02 $ 0.03 $ (0.03) $ 0.00

Diluted weighted average shares outstanding . 55,497 — 55,497 58,646 — 58,646

57

Three Months ended Three Months ended
September 30, 2006 December 31, 2006

As As
previously previously
reported Adjustments As Restated reported Adjustments As Restated

(In thousands, except per share data)
Revenues:
Software licenses ..... $28,076 $ 42 $28,118 $60,866 $ (405) $60,461
Service and other ..... 36,246 (199) 36,047 35,549 (16) 35,533

Total revenues ..... 64,322 (157) 64,165 96,415 (421) 95,994
Cost of revenues:
Cost of software licenses ..... 3,149 — 3,149 3,709 — 3,709
Cost of service and other ..... 17,481 — 17,481 18,610 (147) 18,463
Amortization of technology related intangible

assets ..... 1,902 — 1,902 1,672 — 1,672

Total cost of revenues ..... 22,532 — 22,532 23,991 (147) 23,844

Gross profit ..... 41,790 (157) 41,633 72,424 (274) 72,150
Operating costs:
Selling and marketing ..... 21,210 — 21,210 22,118 — 22,118
Research and development ..... 8,490 — 8,490 10,729 — 10,729
General and administrative ..... 10,084 435 10,519 13,581 525 14,106
Restructuring charges and FTC legal costs . . 1,446 — 1,446 589 — 589
Loss (gain) on sales and disposals of assets . . 5,769 (5,784) (15) (194) 282 88

Total operating costs ..... 46,999 (5,349) 41,650 46,823 807 47,630
Income (loss) from operations ..... (5,209) 5,192 (17) 25,601 (1,081) 24,520
Interest income ..... 1,248 3,872 5,120 2,948 2,405 5,353
Interest expense ..... (481) (4,107) (4,588) (128) (4,610) (4,738)
Foreign currency exchange gain (loss) . . . . . (94) 27 (67) 2,643 471 3,114

Income (loss) before provision for taxes . . . . (4,536) 4,984 448 31,064 (2,815) 28,249
Benefit from (provision for) income taxes . . . (881) (1,165) (2,046) (2,449) (1,707) (4,156)

Income (loss) ..... (5,417) 3,819 (1,598) 28,615 (4,522) 24,093
Accretion of preferred stock discount and

dividend ..... (3,736) — (3,736) (3,408) — (3,408)

Income (loss) applicable to common
stockholders ..... $ (9,153) $ 3,819 $(5,334) $25,207 $(4,522) $20,685

Basic income (loss) per share applicable to
common shareholders ..... $ (0.17) $ 0.07 $ (0.10) $ 0.44 $ (0.08) $ 0.36

Basic weighted average shares outstanding . . 52,801 — 52,801 57,059 — 57,059

Diluted income (loss) per share applicable to
common shareholders ..... $ (0.17) $ 0.07 $ (0.10) $ 0.32 $ (0.05) $ 0.27

Diluted weighted average shares outstanding . 52,801 — 52,801 90,534 — 90,534

58

Three Months ended March 31, 2007

As Three Months
previously Ended
reported Adjustments As Restated June 30, 2007

(In thousands, except per share data)

Revenues:
Software licenses ..... $43,608 $ (309) $43,299 $ 67,883
Service and other ..... 36,682 (481) 36,201 33,487

Total revenues ..... 80,290 (790) 79,500 101,370
Cost of revenues:
Cost of software licenses ..... 3,571 — 3,571 4,159
Cost of service and other ..... 18,620 — 18,620 17,862
Amortization of technology related intangible assets . . 1,632 — 1,632 1,340

Total cost of revenues ..... 23,823 — 23,823 23,361

Gross profit ..... 56,467 (790) 55,677 78,009
Operating costs:
Selling and marketing ..... 23,505 — 23,505 26,554
Research and development ..... 12,120 — 12,120 11,364
General and administrative ..... 10,857 545 11,402 14,983
Restructuring charges and FTC legal costs ..... 1,597 — 1,597 1,002
Loss (gain) on sales and disposals of assets ..... 695 (534) 161 98

Total operating costs ..... 48,774 11 48,785 54,001
Income (loss) from operations ..... 7,693 (801) 6,892 24,008
Interest income ..... 2,652 2,982 5,634 5,802
Income expense ..... (174) (4,495) (4,669) (4,618)
Foreign currency exchange gain (loss) ..... (130) (46) (176) (3,605)

Income (loss) before provision for taxes ..... 10,041 (2,360) 7,681 21,587
Benefit from (provision for) income taxes ..... (1,322) (1,273) (2,595) (3,650)

Income (loss) ..... 8,719 (3,633) 5,086 17,937
Accretion of preferred stock discount and dividend . . (146) — (146) —

Income (loss) applicable to common stockholders . . . $ 8,573 $(3,633) $ 4,940 $ 17,937

Basic income (loss) per share applicable to common
shareholders ..... $ 0.10 $ (0.04) $ 0.06 $ 0.20

Basic weighted average shares outstanding ..... 86,228 — 86,228 88,472

Diluted income (loss) per share applicable to
common shareholders ..... $ 0.10 $ (0.04) $ 0.06 $ 0.19

Diluted weighted average shares outstanding ..... 91,614 262 91,876 93,299

(1) See Note 17 of the Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements.

59

Liquidity and Capital Resources

Resources

We historically have financed our operations through cash generated from operating activities,
public offerings of our convertible debentures and common stock, private offerings of our preferred
stock and common stock, borrowings secured by our installment receivable contracts and borrowings
under bank credit facilities. As of June 30, 2007, we had cash and cash equivalents totaling
$132.3 million. We believe our current cash balances, future cash flows from our operations, and cash

[…]

ASPEN TECHNOLOGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

(17) Restatement of Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

Accumulated Additional
deficit Paid-in Capital

July 1, 2004 July 1, 2004

(In thousands) (In thousands)

As previously reported ..... $(367,397) $396,325

Errors related to the receivable financing transactions . . (199)
Classification of preferred stock dividends and accretion 28,295 (28,295)
Other errors:

Timing of revenue recognition ..... (455)
Provision for income taxes ..... (4,630)

As restated ..... $(344,386) $368,030

F-52

ASPEN TECHNOLOGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

(17) Restatement of Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

Revenue and Expense Adjustments

Set forth below are the adjustments to the Company’s previously issued consolidated statements of
operations for the years ended June 30, 2005 and 2006 (amounts in thousands).

Year ended June 30, 2005

As
Previously As
Reported Adjustments Restated

Revenues:
Software licenses ..... $129,621 $ (812) $128,809
Service and other ..... 140,373 (54) 140,319

Total revenues ..... 269,994 (866) 269,128

Cost of revenues:
Cost of software licenses ..... 16,864 — 16,864
Cost of service and other ..... 82,744 — 82,744
Amortization of technology related intangible assets ..... 8,220 — 8,220

Total cost of revenues ..... 107,828 — 107,828
Gross profit ..... 162,166 (866) 161,300

Operating costs:
Selling and marketing ..... 96,275 — 96,275
Research and development ..... 47,276 — 47,276
General and administrative ..... 49,315 2,556 51,871
Restructuring charges and FTC legal costs ..... 24,960 — 24,960
Loss (gain) on sales and disposals of assets ..... 14,314 (14,410) (96)

Total operating costs ..... 232,140 (11,854) 220,286
Income (loss) from operations ..... (69,974) 10,988 (58,986)
Interest income ..... 6,204 12,768 18,972
Interest expense ..... (4,170) (12,602) (16,772)
Foreign currency exchange loss ..... (3,599) 172 (3,427)

Income (loss) before provision for income taxes ..... (71,539) 11,326 (60,213)
Provision for income taxes ..... (2,031) (6,816) (8,847)

Net income (loss) ..... (73,570) 4,510 (69,060)

Accretion of preferred stock discount and dividend ..... (14,450) — (14,450)

Income (loss) attributable to common shareholders ..... $ (88,020) $ 4,510 $(83,510)

Basic income (loss) per share attributable to common shareholders . $ (2.08) $ 0.11 $ (1.97)

Diluted income (loss) per share attributable to common
shareholders ..... $ (2.08) $ 0.11 $ (1.97)

Basic weighted average shares outstanding ..... 42,381 — 42,381

Diluted weighted average shares outstanding ..... 42,381 — 42,381

F-53

ASPEN TECHNOLOGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

(17) Restatement of Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

Year ended June 30, 2006

As
Previously As
Reported Adjustments Restated

Revenues:
Software licenses ..... $152,773 $ 957 $153,730
Service and other ..... 140,375 311 140,686

Total revenues ..... 293,148 1,268 294,416

Cost of revenues:
Cost of software licenses ..... 16,805 — 16,805
Cost of service and other ..... 72,690 — 72,690
Amortization of technology related intangible assets ..... 8,559 — 8,559

Total cost of revenues ..... 98,054 — 98,054
Gross profit ..... 195,094 1,268 196,362

Operating costs:
Selling and marketing ..... 84,505 — 84,505
Research and development ..... 44,322 — 44,322
General and administrative ..... 42,529 1,879 44,408
Restructuring charges and FTC legal costs ..... 3,993 — 3,993
Loss (gain) on sales and disposals of assets ..... 898 (598) 300

Total operating costs ..... 176,247 1,281 177,528
Income (loss) from operations ..... 18,847 (13) 18,834
Interest income ..... 5,034 14,944 19,978
Interest expense ..... (985) (18,547) (19,532)
Foreign currency exchange loss ..... (3,360) 486 (2,874)

Income (loss) before provision for income taxes ..... 19,536 (3,130) 16,406
Provision for income taxes ..... (6,713) (3,228) (9,941)

Net income (loss) ..... 12,823 (6,358) 6,465
Accretion of preferred stock discount and dividend ..... (15,383) — (15,383)

Income (loss) attributable to common shareholders ..... $ (2,560) $ (6,358) $ (8,918)

Basic income (loss) per share attributable to common shareholders . $ (0.06) $ (0.14) $ (0.20)

Diluted income (loss) per share attributable to common
shareholders ..... $ (0.06) $ (0.14) $ (0.20)

Basic weighted average shares outstanding ..... 44,627 — 44,627

Diluted weighted average shares outstanding ..... 44,627 — 44,627

F-54

ASPEN TECHNOLOGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

(17) Restatement of Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

Balance Sheet Adjustments

The following is a summary of the impact of the financial statement adjustments on the Company’s
previously reported consolidated balance sheet as of June 30, 2006 (in thousands).

June 30, 2006

As
Previously As
Reported Adjustments Restated

Assets:
Accounts receivable, net ..... $ 49,163 $ (831) $ 48,332
Unbilled services ..... 8,518 196 8,714
Current portion of installments receivable, net ..... 12,123 2,393 14,516
Current portion of collateralized receivables, net ..... — 92,893 92,893
Prepaid expenses and other current assets ..... 9,179 (350) 8,829

Total current assets ..... 165,255 94,301 259,556
Long-term installments receivable, net ..... 35,681 (2,787) 32,894
Long-term collateralized receivables, net ..... — 118,369 118,369
Retained interest in sold receivables ..... 19,010 (19,010) —
Deferred tax assets ..... 3,097 (508) 2,589
Other assets ..... 2,552 950 3,502
Total assets ..... $ 274,636 $191,315 $ 465,951

Liabilities:
Current portion of secured borrowing ..... $ — $ 91,646 $ 91,646
Accrued expenses ..... 77,716 17,362 95,078
Deferred revenue ..... 57,936 (404) 57,532
Total current liabilities ..... 140,512 108,604 249,116
Long-term secured borrowing ..... — 90,758 90,758

Stockholders’ equity (deficit):
Additional paid-in capital ..... 430,811 (58,128) 372,683
Accumulated deficit ..... (457,977) 50,996 (406,981)
Accumulated other comprehensive income ..... 8,215 (915) 7,300
Total stockholders’ deficit ..... (14,555) (8,047) (22,602)

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity (deficit) ..... $ 274,636 $191,315 $ 465,951

F-55

ASPEN TECHNOLOGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

(17) Restatement of Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

Cash Flow Adjustments

Set forth below are the adjustments to the Company’s previously issued consolidated statements of
cash flows for the fiscal years ended June 30, 2005 and 2006 (amounts in thousands).

Year Ended June 30, 2005

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In thousands)
Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income (loss) income ..... $ (73,570) $ 4,510 $ (69,060))
Adjustments to reconcile net (loss) income to net cash provided by (used in)

operating activities:
Depreciation and amortization ..... 25,999 — 25,999
Transaction loss (gain) on intercompany accounts ..... 3,118 — 3,118
Loss on securitization of installments receivable ..... 14,585 (14,585) —
Stock-based compensation ..... 1,524 — 1,524
Accretion of discount on retained interest in sold receivables ..... (40) 40 —
Non-cash interest expense from amortization of debt costs ..... — 467 467
Asset impairment charges and write-offs under restructuring charges ..... 1,190 — 1,190
(Gain) loss on the disposal of property ..... (271) 175 (96)
Deferred income taxes ..... (2,744) 331 (2,413)
Provision for doubtful accounts ..... — 5,096 5,096

Changes in assets and liabilities:
Accounts receivable ..... (1,230) (1,980) (3,210)
Unbilled services ..... 5,704 53 5,757
Prepaid expenses and other current assets ..... (1,374) (788) (2,162)
Installments and collateralized receivables ..... 39,735 (31,111) 8,624
Accounts payable and accrued expenses ..... (2,042) 7,772 5,730
Deferred revenue ..... 3,697 318 4,015
Other liabilities ..... 11,651 — 11,651

Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities ..... 25,932 (29,702) (3,770)
Cash flows from investing activities:

Purchase of property and leasehold improvements ..... (5,160) — (5,160)
Proceeds from sale of property ..... 1,954 — 1,954
Capitalized computer software development costs ..... (8,545) — (8,545)
(Increase) decrease in other assets ..... (59) — (59)

Net cash used in investing activities ..... (11,810) — (11,810)
Cash flows from financing activities:

Issuance of common stock under employee stock purchase plans ..... 1,853 — 1,853
Exercise of stock options and warrants ..... 3,607 — 3,607
Payments of long-term debt and capital lease obligations ..... (2,436) — (2,436)
Debt issuance costs ..... — (2,135) (2,135)
Proceeds from secured borrowings ..... — 159,490 159,490
Repayment of secured borrowings ..... — (127,653) (127,653)
Repayment of convertible debt ..... (56,745) — (56,745)

Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities ..... (53,721) 29,702 (24,019)
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents ..... 115 — 115

Increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents ..... (39,484) — (39,484)
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of year ..... 107,633 — 107,633

Cash and cash equivalents, end of year ..... $ 68,149 $ — $ 68,149

Supplemental disclosure of cash flow information:
Income taxes paid ..... $ 2,700 $ — $ 2,700
Interest paid ..... $ 4,116 $ 12,502 $ 16,618

Supplemental disclosure of non-cash activities:
Non-cash purchases of property ..... $ 72 $ — $ 72

F-56

ASPEN TECHNOLOGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

(17) Restatement of Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

Year Ended June 30, 2006

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In thousands)
Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income (loss) income ..... $ 12,823 $ (6,358) $ 6,465
Adjustments to reconcile net income (loss) to net cash provided by (used in)

operating activities:
Depreciation and amortization ..... 23,870 — 23,870
Transaction loss (gain) on intercompany accounts ..... 4,436 — 4,436
Stock-based compensation ..... 8,230 — 8,230
Accretion of discount on retained interest in sold receivables ..... (2,343) 2,343 —
Non-cash interest expense from amortization of debt costs ..... — 1,086 1,086
Asset impairment charges and write-offs under restructuring charges ..... — — —
(Gain) loss on the disposal of property ..... 898 (598) 300
Deferred income taxes ..... (2,992) (155) (3,147)
Provision for doubtful accounts ..... — 4,695 4,695

Changes in assets and liabilities:
Accounts receivable ..... (4,540) (2,645) (7,185)
Unbilled services ..... 1,168 (337) 831
Prepaid expenses and other current assets ..... 1,649 809 2,458
Installments and collateralized receivables ..... (23,729) 32,311 8,582
Accounts payable and accrued expenses ..... (3,903) 606 (3,297)
Deferred revenue ..... 7,047 (1,124) 5,923
Other liabilities ..... (2,697) — (2,697)

Net cash provided by operating activities ..... 19,917 30,633 50,550
Cash flows from investing activities:

Purchase of property and leasehold improvements ..... (3,457) — (3,457)
Capitalized computer software development costs ..... (7,111) — (7,111)
(Increase) decrease in other assets ..... 104 — 104

Net cash (used in) investing activities ..... (10,464) — (10,464)
Cash flows from financing activities:

Payment of convertible preferred stock dividends ..... (2,439) — (2,439)
Issuance of common stock under employee stock purchase plans ..... 839 — 839
Exercise of stock options and warrants ..... 10,989 — 10,989
Tax benefit from stock options ..... 119 — 119
Payments of long-term debt and capital lease obligations ..... (984) — (984)
Proceeds from secured borrowings ..... — 110,528 110,528
Repayment of secured Borrowings ..... — (141,161) (141,161)
Repayment of convertible debt ..... — — —

Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities ..... 8,524 (30,633) (22,109)
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents ..... 146 — 146

Increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents ..... 18,123 — 18,123
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of year ..... 68,149 — 68,149

Cash and cash equivalents, end of year ..... $ 86,272 $ — $ 86,272

Supplemental disclosure of cash flow information:
Income taxes paid ..... $ 7,821 $ — $ 7,821
Interest paid ..... $ 1,240 $ 17,952 $ 19,192

Supplemental disclosure of non-cash activities:
Non-cash purchases of property ..... $ 107 $ — $ 107

F-57

EXHIBIT INDEX

Incorporated by ReferenceFiled
Exhibit with this Exhibit
Number Description Form 10-K Form Filing Date with SEC Number

3.1 Certificate of Incorporation of Aspen
Technology, Inc., as amended ..... 8-K August 22, 2003 4

3.2 By-laws of Aspen Technology, Inc. . . 8-K March 27, 1998 3.2

4.1 Specimen certificate for common
stock, $.10 par value, of Aspen
Technology, Inc..... 8-A/A June 12, 1998 4